AUTHORIZED POSITION LISTING
FOR FULL-TIME POSITIONS
(Effective 07/01/2024)

Pay
Authorized Range FLSA
Positions Job Classification Titles Number Status
1 City Manager 375 Exempt
1 City Attorney 365 Exempt
1 Assistant City Manager 350 Exempt
1 Community Services Director 325 Exempt
1 Finance Director 325 Exempt
1 Planning Director 325 Exempt
1 Public Safety Director 325 Exempt
1 Public Works Director 325 Exempt
1 City Clerk 300 Exempt
1 Assistant Community Services Director 275 Exempt
1* Assistant Finance Director 275 Exempt
1 Assistant Planning Director 275 Exempt
1 Assistant Public Safety Director 275 Exempt
1 Assistant Public Works Director 275 Exempt
1 Accounting and Budget Manager 250 Exempt
1 Building and Safety Manager 204 Exempt
1 Human Resources Manager 202 Exempt
1 Public Works Operations Manager 196 Exempt
1 Financial Services Manager 196 Exempt
1 Communications and Engagement Manager 194 Exempt
1 Water Superintendent 192 Exempt
1 Community Services Manager 188 Exempt
2 Senior Accountant 188 Exempt
2 Project/Program Manager 186 Exempt
1 Senior Services Program Supervisor 183 Exempt
2 Building and Safety Inspector 182 Non-Exempt
1 Water Supervisor 178 Non-Exempt
2 Maintenance Supervisor 173 Exempt
1 Associate Planner 170 Exempt
3 Community Services Supervisor 170 Exempt
1 Finance Supervisor 170 Exempt
5 Management Analyst 170 Exempt
1 Code Enforcement Officer Supervisor 170 Exempt
1 Deputy City Clerk 170 Exempt
1* Water Quality Specialist R34 Non-Exempt
1 Community Service Officer Supervisor 163 Non-Exempt
1 Assistant Planner 163 Non-Exempt
1 Executive Assistant 163 Non-Exempt
1 Accounting Specialist 160 Non-Exempt
3 Code Enforcement Officer 157 Non-Exempt
3 Senior Water Operator R15 Non-Exempt
2 Finance Technician 148 Non-Exempt
1 Payroll Technician 148 Non-Exempt
6 Administrative Assistant 148 Non-Exempt
7 Senior Maintenance Worker R12 Non-Exempt
1 Warehouse Attendant R12 Non-Exempt
7 Community Service Officer 142 Non-Exempt
1 Parking Control Officer 140 Non-Exempt
4 Office Assistant Il 137 Non-Exempt
8 Maintenance Worker RO1 Non-Exempt
5* Water Operator RO1 Non-Exempt

or*

1 frozen Assistant Finance Director*
1 frozen Water Quality Specialist*
1 frozen Water Operator*



AUTHORIZED POSITION LISTING
FOR PART-TIME POSITIONS
FY 2025 (Effective 07/01/24)

Job Classification Titles
Maintenance Aide
Recreation Leader
Water Operator Aide
Senior Recreation Leader
Office Assistant |
Administrative Intern
Planning Intern
Recreation Coordinator
Finance Aide
Public Safety Assistant
Executive Aide
Human Resource Assistant
Recreation Assistant
Finance Assistant
Public Safety Specialist
Communications Specialist
Building Permit Technician
Code Enforcement Officer
Accounting Specialist
Special Projects Manager

POSITION LISTING
FOR PART-TIME STAR POSITIONS
(Effective 1/29/22)

Job Classification Titles
STAR Program Leader

STAR Senior Program Leader

STAR Program Coordinator
STAR Program Assistant

Pay Range
Number
01
01
01
03
03
05
05
05
07
07
10
10
12
13
20
20
25
25
28
31

Pay Range

Number
S04
S07
S14
S21
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