AUTHORIZED POSITION LISTING FOR FULL-TIME POSITIONS (Effective 07/01/2024)

		Pay	
Authorized Positions	Job Classification Titles	Range Number	FLSA Status
1	City Manager	375	Exempt
1	City Attorney	365	Exempt
1	Assistant City Manager	350 325	Exempt
1	Community Services Director	325 325	Exempt
1	Finance Director Planning Director	325	Exempt
1	Public Safety Director	325	Exempt
1	Public Works Director	325	Exempt
1	City Clerk	300	Exempt Exempt
1	Assistant Community Services Director	275	Exempt
1*	Assistant Community Services Director	275	Exempt
1	Assistant Planning Director	275	Exempt
1	Assistant Public Safety Director	275	Exempt
1	Assistant Public Works Director	275	Exempt
1	Accounting and Budget Manager	250	Exempt
1	Building and Safety Manager	204	Exempt
1	Human Resources Manager	204	Exempt
1	Public Works Operations Manager	196	Exempt
1	Financial Services Manager	196	Exempt
1	Communications and Engagement Manager	194	Exempt
1	Water Superintendent	192	Exempt
1	Community Services Manager	188	Exempt
2	Senior Accountant	188	Exempt
2	Project/Program Manager	186	Exempt
1	Senior Services Program Supervisor	183	Exempt
2	Building and Safety Inspector	182	Non-Exempt
1	Water Supervisor	178	Non-Exempt
2	Maintenance Supervisor	173	Exempt
1	Associate Planner	170	Exempt
3	Community Services Supervisor	170	Exempt
1	Finance Supervisor	170	Exempt
5	Management Analyst	170	Exempt
1	Code Enforcement Officer Supervisor	170	Exempt
1	Deputy City Clerk	170	Exempt
1*	Water Quality Specialist	R34	Non-Exempt
1	Community Service Officer Supervisor	163	Non-Exempt
1	Assistant Planner	163	Non-Exempt
1	Executive Assistant	163	Non-Exempt
1	Accounting Specialist	160	Non-Exempt
3	Code Enforcement Officer	157	Non-Exempt
3 2	Senior Water Operator	R15	Non-Exempt
	Finance Technician	148	Non-Exempt
1	Payroll Technician	148	Non-Exempt
6	Administrative Assistant	148	Non-Exempt
7	Senior Maintenance Worker	R12	Non-Exempt
1	Warehouse Attendant	R12	Non-Exempt
7	Community Service Officer	142	Non-Exempt
1	Parking Control Officer	140	Non-Exempt
4	Office Assistant II	137	Non-Exempt
8	Maintenance Worker	R01	Non-Exempt
5*	_ Water Operator	R01	Non-Exempt
97*	=		

1 frozen Assistant Finance Director*

1 frozen Water Quality Specialist*

1 frozen Water Operator*

AUTHORIZED POSITION LISTING FOR PART-TIME POSITIONS FY 2025 (Effective 07/01/24)

1 1 2023 (Litective 07/01/24)	
, , ,	Pay Range
Job Classification Titles	<u>Number</u>
Maintenance Aide	01
Recreation Leader	01
Water Operator Aide	01
Senior Recreation Leader	03
Office Assistant I	03
Administrative Intern	05
Planning Intern	05
Recreation Coordinator	05
Finance Aide	07
Public Safety Assistant	07
Executive Aide	10
Human Resource Assistant	10
Recreation Assistant	12
Finance Assistant	13
Public Safety Specialist	20
Communications Specialist	20
Building Permit Technician	25
Code Enforcement Officer	25
Accounting Specialist	28
Special Projects Manager	31

POSITION LISTING

FOR PART-TIME STAR POSITIONS

(Effective 1/29/22)	
	Pay Range
Job Classification Titles	Number
STAR Program Leader	S04
STAR Senior Program Leader	S07
STAR Program Coordinator	S14
STAR Program Assistant	S21